#2 Boys 100 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 JOHNSON, Bruce SR MARION 10.95 10
2 SCOTT, Jalen FR OAK HILL 10.96 8
3 KUGLER, Coleson SO WABASH 11.01 6
4 STOPPENHAGEN, Trevon SR NORWELL 11.06 5
5 DALE, Devin SR NORWELL 11.10 4

12 FRITTER, TJ SR WABASH 8' 6" XXO XXX
STEENBERGH, Lincoln FR MARION NH P XXX
#28 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 JOHNSON, Joseph SR MARION 20' 91 /2   (NW) 20' 7" 20' 91 /2 PASS 19' 61 /4 18' 81 /2 19' 0" 1(1) 10
2 BUSTOS, Trey SO BLUFFTON 20' 41 /2   (NW) FOUL 19' 91 /4 18' 21 /2 19' 4" 20' 41 /2 20' 0" 1(2) 8
3 BAILEY, Cohen SR NORWELL 20' 33 /4   (NW) 18' 93 /4 20' 3" 19' 10" 19' 10" 20' 03 /4 20' 33 /4 1(3) 6
4 HARMON, Jase JR NORWELL 20' 0"   (NW) 19' 11 /2 19' 61 /2 20' 0" 19' 21 /2 19' 51 /2 19' 23 /4 1(4) 5
5 WYRICK, Mason SR MISSISSINE 19' 11"   (NW) 18' 31 /4 18' 0" 18' 51 /2 19' 73 /4 19' 11" 18' 61 /2 1(5) 4
6 NUNLEY, Austin SR FRANKTON 19' 91 /2   (NW) 18' 101 /4 19' 5" 19' 23 /4 19' 91 /2 19' 5" 19' 91 /2 1(6) 3
7 JONES, Javion FR MARION 19' 6"   (NW) 19' 6" 18' 91 /4 17' 103 /4 18' 101 /2 18' 71 /2 18' 5" 2(1) 2
8 LAISHEVKIN, Maksym SR BLUFFTON 19' 0"   (NW) 18' 11" 18' 11" 19' 0" 18' 101 /2 18' 8" 17' 101 /2 1(7) 1
9 AUSTIN, AJ SR OAK HILL 18' 11"   (NW) 18' 91 /4 18' 01 /2 15' 101 /2 18' 01 /2 18' 9" 18' 11" 1(8)
10 ADERMAN, Blake JR NORTHFIEL 18' 43 /4   (NW) 17' 43 /4 15' 103 /4 18' 43 /4 1(9)
11 NEWSOM, Sean SR MISSISSINE 17' 11"   (NW) 17' 11 /2 17' 11 /2 17' 11" 1(10)
12 BLEVINS, Damion SO EASTBROOK17' 101 /2   (NW) 17' 101 /2 17' 8" 17' 91 /2 1(11)
13 GRANGER, AJ SO ALEXANDRI 17' 51 /4   (NW) 17' 51 /4 17' 4" 16' 101 /4 2(2)
14 STANTON, Kristian JR WABASH 16' 83 /4   (NW) 16' 83 /4 16' 21 /2 16' 03 /4 2(3)
15 MARTIN, Clayton SO ALEXANDRI 16' 53 /4   (NW) FOUL 15' 101 /4 16' 53 /4 2(4)
16 POE, Conner SO EASTBROOK16' 33 /4   (NW) 16' 33 /4 FOUL 16' 0" 2(5)
17 SORG, Alex JR BLACKFORD16' 01 /2   (NW) 15' 31 /4 16' 01 /2 15' 33 /4 2(6)
18 WRIGHT, Andrew FR SOUTHWOO 15' 101 /2   (NW) 15' 101 /2 15' 41 /4 14' 9" 2(7)
19 MORT, Ayden SO ELWOOD CO15' 101 /4   (NW) 15' 101 /4 15' 61 /2 15' 83 /4 2(8)
20 CARROLL, Aiden JR SOUTHERN 15' 33 /4   (NW) FOUL 15' 33 /4 15' 1" 2(9)
21 WIDEMON, Isaiah FR NORTHFIEL 15' 21 /4   (NW) 15' 11 /2 15' 21 /4 14' 23 /4 2(10)
22 GATES, Caleb SO SOUTHERN 14' 9"   (NW) 14' 9" 14' 3" 14' 53 /4 2(11)
23 JONES, Isaiah SO WABASH 14' 63 /4   (NW) 13' 101 /2 14' 63 /4 14' 61 /2 2(12)
24 NORTON, Kade JR BLACKFORD13' 93 /4   (NW) 13' 31 /4 12' 111 /2 13' 93 /4 2(13)
MALONE, Isaiah JR FRANKTON NM PASS PASS PASS 1
WALKER, Devonte ELWOOD CODNS 2
#30 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 CRUZ, Johnny SR BLUFFTON 52' 23 /4 50' 101 /4 FOUL 49' 11" 50' 5" 52' 23 /4 50' 21 /2 2(1) 10
2 HOWARD, Amir SR MARION 47' 53 /4 FOUL 47' 53 /4 FOUL FOUL 45' 111 /4 FOUL 2(2) 8
3 GROCE, Xander SR ALEXANDRI 45' 111 /4 44' 8" 45' 111 /4 FOUL FOUL 45' 11 /2 FOUL 2(3) 6
4 BYERS, Isaac SR WABASH 45' 13 /4 41' 5" 44' 0" 41' 2" 42' 71 /4 41' 71 /2 45' 13 /4 2(4) 5
5 BENNETT WALTER, Braydon SO BLACKFORD43' 11" 41' 41 /4 36' 81 /4 42' 43 /4 40' 111 /4 40' 6" 43' 11" 2(5) 4
6 JOHNSON, Tai SR OAK HILL 43' 83 /4 43' 11 /2 43' 11 /4 42' 101 /4 43' 83 /4 43' 41 /2 42' 51 /2 2(6) 3
7 MCCOLLUM, Rashad SR MARION 43' 61 /4 41' 111 /2 40' 31 /4 41' 41 /4 43' 61 /4 41' 81 /2 41' 81 /2 1(1) 2
8 FOJTIK, Alexander JR NORWELL 42' 33 /4 42' 33 /4 40' 13 /4 33' 81 /2 FOUL FOUL 39' 6" 2(7) 1
9 MECHLING, Sam SR BLUFFTON 41' 111 /4 41' 91 /2 41' 111 /4 41' 63 /4 41' 11" FOUL FOUL 2(8)

RESULTS
DirectAthletics MeetPro 10
#30 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
11 COUSE, William FR MISSISSINE 40' 11" 36' 6" FOUL 40' 11" 2(10)
12 SISCO, James JR NORTHFIEL 40' 10" 37' 51 /4 40' 10" FOUL 1(2)
13 HARKLESS, Luke FR NORWELL 39' 9" 37' 101 /2 39' 63 /4 39' 9" 2(11)
14 JONES, Thane SO OAK HILL 39' 9" 37' 41 /2 39' 9" 39' 51 /4 1(3)
15 BLAKE, Gavyn SR MISSISSINE 39' 73 /4 FOUL 38' 11" 39' 73 /4 2(12)
16 DUNN, Kalel FR NORTHFIEL 39' 01 /4 39' 01 /4 38' 63 /4 36' 51 /4 1(4)
17 MEALY, Gabriel JR SOUTHWOO 38' 10" 33' 2" 37' 23 /4 38' 10" 1(5)
18 BOONE, Randy SR SOUTHWOO 38' 81 /4 34' 91 /2 37' 111 /2 38' 81 /4 2(13)
19 NEWLAND, Ian SO ALEXANDRI 37' 91 /2 33' 63 /4 37' 91 /2 34' 2" 1(6)
20 BOTT, Mason FR FRANKTON 37' 9" FOUL 36' 81 /4 37' 9" 1(7)
21 BAUMBAUER, Kailebb JR ELWOOD CO37' 73 /4 34' 8" 37' 41 /2 37' 73 /4 1(8)
22 SHELL, Kyle SO EASTBROOK37' 6" 36' 61 /4 37' 6" 37' 03 /4 1(9)
23 BENTON, Gaige FR ELWOOD CO37' 33 /4 FOUL 37' 33 /4 FOUL 1(10)
24 ELLIS, Garek SR FRANKTON 36' 11" FOUL 36' 11" FOUL 2(14)
25 SCHUH, Jayden FR EASTBROOK36' 83 /4 FOUL 36' 83 /4 34' 11 /2 1(11)
26 FISHER, Colton SO BLACKFORD35' 01 /4 34' 6" 32' 31 /4 35' 01 /4 1(12)
27 GATES, Perrin SR SOUTHERN 33' 63 /4 31' 71 /2 33' 63 /4 33' 31 /4 1(13)
28 FRENCH, Braydon SR WABASH 27' 11 /2 27' 11 /2 27' 01 /4 25' 51 /4 1(14)
#32 Boys Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 HOWARD, Amir SR MARION 142' 6" 138' 6" 139' 5" 142' 6" FOUL FOUL 137' 0" 2(1) 10
2 BYERS, Isaac SR WABASH 139' 2" 122' 7" 136' 5" 139' 2" FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(2) 8
3 FREES, Tavin JR BLUFFTON 135' 3" 126' 6" 134' 6" FOUL 135' 1" FOUL 135' 3" 2(3) 6
4 PEARSON, Quentin JR MISSISSINE 132' 6" 126' 8" FOUL 126' 3" FOUL 132' 6" 105' 7" 2(4) 5
5 JOHNSON, Tai SR OAK HILL 128' 8" 128' 8" FOUL 122' 7" FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(5) 4
6 KITTS, Michael SR MARION 123' 3" 123' 3" 108' 11" FOUL FOUL 103' 1" FOUL 2(6) 3
7 GERBER, William JR NORWELL 120' 10" 104' 3" 120' 10" 110' 8" 117' 11" 110' 3" 106' 11" 2(7) 2
8 BLAKE, Gavyn SR MISSISSINE 119' 7" 113' 8" 119' 7" 118' 6" FOUL 85' 10" 118' 9" 2(8) 1
9 FISHER, Colton SO BLACKFORD113' 9" FOUL 113' 9" 110' 8" 100' 9" 106' 3" FOUL 1(1)
10 FOJTIK, Alexander JR NORWELL 113' 6" 108' 6" 113' 6" FOUL 2(9)
11 SISCO, James JR NORTHFIEL 113' 4" FOUL 105' 3" 113' 4" 2(10)
12 PAPAI, Ajay SR OAK HILL 111' 2" 106' 8" 111' 2" 105' 5" 2(11)
13 SLATER, Matthew SO EASTBROOK111' 0" 103' 0" 111' 0" 108' 1" 1(2)
14 GROCE, Xander SR ALEXANDRI 109' 10" FOUL 109' 10" FOUL 2(12)
15 SHOEMAKER, Drayvin JR BLUFFTON 109' 4" FOUL 109' 4" FOUL 2(13)
16 GATES, Perrin SR SOUTHERN 108' 1" FOUL FOUL 108' 1" 1(3)
17 BOTT, Reid SR FRANKTON 106' 6" 106' 6" FOUL FOUL 2(14)
18 BAUMBAUER, Kailebb JR ELWOOD CO102' 7" 72' 10" 102' 7" FOUL 1(4)
19 ARIVETT, Drew FR EASTBROOK99' 2" 99' 2" 98' 6" 94' 11" 1(5)
20 ELLIS, Garek SR FRANKTON 97' 1" FOUL 97' 0" 97' 1" 1(6)
21 FORD, Grant SR WABASH 95' 4" 92' 4" 95' 4" 75' 1" 1(7)
22 BENNETT WALTER, Braydon SO BLACKFORD91' 11" 91' 11" FOUL FOUL 1(8)
23 SHEPARD, Kris SO ELWOOD CO91' 5" 85' 6" 91' 5" 80' 2" 1(9)
24 MILLER, Ryland JR NORTHFIEL 90' 6" 90' 6" 90' 1" 74' 3" 1(10)
2024 MARION BOYS SECTIONAL
Marion, IN